

## Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

---

Utah Supreme Court Briefs (1965 –)

---

1967

# Robert I. Cohne, For and On Behalf of Himself and All Stockholders of Reliance National Life Insurance Company, Similarly Situated v. Frank B. Salisbury : Brief of Appellant

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Adam M. Duncan and Paul N. Contro-Manes; Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Cohne v. Salisbury*, No. 10814 (1967).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/3996](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3996)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Statement of the Case .....	1
Disposition of the Case by the Lower Court .....	2
Relief Sought on Appeal .....	2
Statement of Facts .....	2
Argument	
Point I. The Claim of Plaintiff Colne in the U.S. District Court Action (Civil No. C-170-65) Arose From Conduct of Defendants Therein (including Defendant Salisbury) Violative of Federal Law. The Elements of Civil Liability Under Federal Rules 10b-5 Are Not the Same as Common Law Fraud or Deceit. ....	4
Point II. The United States District Court Dismissed Plaintiff's Complaint in Civil No. C-170-65 Solely on the Grounds of Failure of Jurisdiction. ....	8
Point III. The United States District Court Did Not have Personal Jurisdiction Over the Defendants in Civil No. C-170-65 Except as to Claims Based Solely on the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. ....	9
Point IV. A Defendant May be Liable for Recovery of a Premium Realized in the Sale of Control of a Corporation, but Such a Claim May Not be Based on Rule 10b-5. ....	12
Conclusion .....	13

**INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES  
AUTHORITIES CITED**

78 Harvard Law Review 505 (Jan. 1965) .....	13
Loss, Securities Regulation (2d Ed., 1961) ....	5, 6, 8

**CASES CITED**

Birnbaum v. United States Steel, 193 F. 2d 461 (2d Cir. 1952) .....	12
Ellis v. Carter, 291 F. 2d 270 (1961) .....	5
Perlman v. Feldman, 219 F. 2d 173 (2d Cir.) cert. denied 349 U.S. 952 (1955) .....	12
SEC v. Capital Gains Research Bureau, Inc., 375 U.S. 180, 11 L. Ed. 2d 237, 84 S. Ct. 275 (1963) .....	8
Stevens v. Vowell, 343 F. 2d 375 (10th Cir., 1965)	7
Texas Continental Life Ins. Co. v. Bankers Bond Co., 187 F. Supp. 14 (W.D. Ky. 1960) .....	6-7
Trussell, et al. v. United Underwriters, Ltd., et al., 236 F. Supp. 801 (1964) .....	11

**STATUTES AND RULES CITED**

Section 10(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (78 U.S.C.A. Section 78j) .....	5
Section 27 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (15 U.S.C.A., Section 78aa) .....	10
Rule 10b-5 (17 C.F.R. Section 240.10b-5) .....	5
